QUESTION NO 35

By Councillor Mattos Coelho for answer by the Convener of Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 30 June 2022

Question

(1) At the budget in 2022/23 the Council agreed to allocate £700k (£100 for each child receiving free school meals). How many payments have now been made?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) How many children are within SIMD 1-4 but not currently receiving free school meal entitlement?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) At the budget in 2022/23 the Council agreed to allocate £150 per household qualifying for the Council tax reduction scheme, how many payments have now been made?

Answer

(3)